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ENERGY BALANCE TABLE
in kTOE
2019 RENEWABLE ENERGY IN THE PHILIPPINES

Coal Natgas
Oil & Oil 
Products Hydro

Geotherma
l Solar Wind Biomass

Biodiese
l

Bioethano
l Electricity Total

Indigeneous 7,251 3,626 523 2,404 9,162 114 101 7,708 178 169 0 31,237
Imports (+) 16,186 0 22,102 0 0 0 0 0 0 118 0 38,406
Exports (-) (5,324) 0 (1,520) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 (6,844)
    International Marine Bunkers (-) 0 0 (54) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 (54)
    International Civil Aviation (-) 0 0 (1,618) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 (1,618)
Stock Change (+/-) (692) 0 (121) 0 0 0 0 0 9 93 0 (710)
Total Primary Energy Supply 17,421 3,626 19,311 2,404 9,162 114 101 7,708 187 380 0 60,416
Refinery  (Crude Run) 0 0 (391) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 (391)
Power Generation (Fuel Input) (14,555) (3,409) (736) (2,404) (9,162) (114) (101) (377) (9) 0 9,101 (21,766)
Transmission/Dist. Loss (-) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 (822) (822)
Energy Sector Use & Loss (-)  0 (156) (224) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 (743) (1,123)
Net Domestic Supply 2,867 62 17,960 0 0 0 0 7,332 178 380 7,537 36,315
Statistical Difference (551)
% Statistical Difference (2)
Total Final Energy Consumption 2,867 62 18,512 0 0 0 0 7,332 178 380 7,537 36,866
INDUSTRY 2,673 62 1,465 0 0 0 0 1,207 15 0 2,517 7,937
TRANSPORT 0 0 12,173 0 0 0 0 0 127 380 9 12,689
RESIDENTIAL 0 0 1,312 0 0 0 0 5,772 0 0 2,578 9,662
COMMERCIAL 0 0 2,339 0 0 0 0 353 33 0 2,191 4,915
AGRICULTURE 0 0 228 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 242 474
OTHERS, NON-ENERGY USE 194 0 996 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,190
Self-Sufficiency  51.7 



kTOE:  Philippines
2019 Energy Balance Table Coal

Natural 
Gas

Oil & Oil 
Products

Renewable 
Energy Electricity Total

Indigeneous 7,251 3,626 523 19,838 0 31,237
Imports (+) 16,186 0 22,102 118 0 38,406
Exports (-) (5,324) 0 (1,520) 0 0 (6,844)
    International Marine Bunkers (-) 0 0 (54) 0 0 (54)
    International Civil Aviation (-) 0 0 (1,618) 0 0 (1,618)
Stock Change (+/-) (692) 0 (121) 102 0 (710)
Total Primary Energy Supply 17,421 3,626 19,311 20,058 0 60,416
Refinery  (Crude Run) 0 0 (391) 0 0 (391)
Power Generation (Fuel Input) (14,555) (3,409) (736) (12,168) 9,101 (21,766)
Transmission/Dist. Loss (-) 0 0 0 0 (822) (822)
Energy Sector Use & Loss (-)  0 (156) (224) 0 (743) (1,123)
Net Domestic Supply 2,867 62 17,960 0 7,537 36,315
Statistical Difference (551)
% Statistical Difference (2)
Total Final Energy Consumption 2,867 62 18,512 0 7,537 36,866
INDUSTRY 2,673 62 1,465 1,222 2,517 7,937
TRANSPORT 0 0 12,173 507 9 12,689
RESIDENTIAL 0 0 1,312 5,772 2,578 9,662
COMMERCIAL 0 0 2,339 386 2,191 4,915
AGRICULTURE 0 0 228 4 242 474
OTHERS, NON-ENERGY USE 194 0 996 0 0 1,190
Self-Sufficiency  51.7 



kTOE:  Philippines
2019 Energy Balance Table Coal

Natural 
Gas

Oil & Oil 
Products

Renewable 
Energy Electricity Total

Indigeneous 7,251 3,626 523 19,838 0 31,237
Imports (+) 16,186 0 22,102 118 0 38,406
Exports (-) (5,324) 0 (1,520) 0 0 (6,844)
    International Marine Bunkers (-) 0 0 (54) 0 0 (54)
    International Civil Aviation (-) 0 0 (1,618) 0 0 (1,618)
Stock Change (+/-) (692) 0 (121) 102 0 (710)
Total Primary Energy Supply 17,421 3,626 19,311 20,058 0 60,416

TPES shares 29% 6% 32% 33% 100%
Net Domestic Supply 2,867 62 17,960 0 7,537 36,315

Net Domestic Supply shares 8% 0.2% 49% 21% 100%
Total Final Energy Consumption 2,867 62 18,512 0 7,537 36,866
INDUSTRY 2,673 62 1,465 1,222 2,517 7,937
TRANSPORT 0 0 12,173 507 9 12,689
RESIDENTIAL 0 0 1,312 5,772 2,578 9,662
COMMERCIAL 0 0 2,339 386 2,191 4,915
AGRICULTURE 0 0 228 4 242 474
OTHERS, NON-ENERGY USE 194 0 996 0 0 1,190
Self-Sufficiency  51.7 



A key policy action in the energy 
transition is to move the transport 
sector away from Oil



But electricity 
generation is 
dominated by Coal 
at 57% in 2020
Gross generation down by 
4% from 106,041 GWh in 
2019 to 101,756 GWh in 
2020

21% RE share in power 
generation in 2020



Coal has been the dominant fuel source in electricity
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Another key policy action in the 
energy transition is to move the 
electricity sector away from Coal
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• Robust growth at 
5.1% per year 
between 2009 & 
2019 before the 
pandemic

• High 6.8% growth 
in Mindanao 
between 2016 and 
2019

Philippine 
Historical 
Electricity 
Demand

5.1%

6.8%



Mindanao Growth 
Drivers
Wholesale and retail trade 
was the top growth driver 
with a growth rate of 4.9% 
between 2021 and 2021 
while accounting for 26.5% 
of Gross Regional 
Development Product
Manufacturing grew 8.2% 
while Agriculture grew 3.8%



Philippine GDP at 8.3% Q1 growth 
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• Robust growth at 6.5% 
per year between 2021 
& 2040

• Key growth areas are 
North Luzon 
(10%) and 
Mindanao (7.8%)

Philippine 
Electricity 
Demand 
Forecast, MW



North Luzon & Mindanao are the high growth areas



Power Capacities as of 31 December 2021 and 2021 Demand, MW

Luzon Visayas Mindanao Philippines Share

Coal 7,522.9 1,349.4 2,041.0 10,913.3 46.0%

Oil 1,435.6 480.4 734.2 2,650.2 11.2%

Gas 3,286.1 3,286.1 13.8%

Geothermal 768.7 881.1 103.3 1,753.1 7.4%

Hydro 2,473.0 19.6 1,006.8 3,499.4 14.7%

Wind 282.9 90.0 372.9 1.6%

Biomass 131.1 131.0 13.5 275.6 1.2%

Solar 586.3 380.6 31.3 998.2 4.2%

Subtotal 16,486.6 3,332.1 3,930.1 23,748.8 100.0%

Fossil 12,244.6 1,829.8 2,775.2 16,849.6 70.9%

Renewable 4,242.0 1,502.3 1,154.9 6,899.2 29.1%

Subtotal 16,486.6 3,332.1 3,930.1 23,748.8 100.0%

2021 Demand 11,841.0 2,394.0 2,098.0 16,333.0

Declining Malampaya gas field



High WESM prices indicate low reserves leading to dispatch of oil power 
plants 



High WESM prices indicate low reserves leading to dispatch of oil power 
plants 
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“This updated plan, like its predecessor (PEP 
2018-2040), reiterates the energy sector’s goal to 

chart a transformative 
direction towards 
attaining a clean 
energy future.”

“ … policies directed by the Energy Secretary 

…the aggressive 
Renewable Energy 
(RE) and Energy Efficiency and Conservation 
(EEC) institutionalization programs, 

moratorium on new 
coal power projects, a 

mechanism allowing foreign 
ownership on 
large-scale 
geothermal projects …, 
the resumption of indigenous oil and gas 
exploration, the introduction of liquefied natural 
gas (LNG) portfolio, establishment of strategic 
petroleum reserves and exploration of 
Hydrogen’s potential,”
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The basis for the Clean Energy 
Scenario targets is the latest 
update of the NREP.

 



151.113 MW

400 MW

500 MW

250 MW



FIT has reduced consumer costs of electricity



The benefits of FIT are much higher today!



The benefits of FIT are much higher today!



Volatile prices due to automatic fuel price 
pass-through



Volatile prices due to automatic fuel price pass-through
https://tradingeconomics.com/commodity/coal

Coal is expected to trade at 411.55 USD/MT 
by the end of this quarter, according to Trading 
Economics global macro models and analysts 
expectations. Looking forward, we estimate it 
to trade at 491.13 in 12 months time.



Highlights of the President’s SONA on Energy

✤ Need to “build new power plants”, “…taking advantage of 
recent technologies in renewable energy”.

✤ Cited “onshore and offshore wind potential of 255 GW by 
2030”

✤ Use of gas “in the interim”
✤ “Reexamine strategy towards building nuclear power plants in 

the Philippines” while taking note of “new technologies that 
allow for smaller-scale nuclear plants”

✤ Renewable energy is at the top of the climate agenda.
✤ Must examine the entire system of transmission and 

distribution to lower energy costs for consumers and 
industries.


